

Request Reference: FOI/012/23

Published: 09 June 2023

Information requested:

- 1) In each of the years 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018 could you please provide the total number of reported assaults on patients within the State Hospital where the victim or alleged victim has a diagnosis of autism or a diagnosed learning disability or both

For each year, could you also please provide:

- a) the number of these reported assaults where the alleged perpetrator was a member of staff
 - b) The number of these reported staff-patient assaults which were allegedly of a sexual nature
 - c) The number of these reported staff-patient assaults which were reported to Police Scotland
 - d) In each of the years 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018 could you please provide the number of these reported assaults where the alleged perpetrator was another patient
 - e) The number of these reported patient-patient assaults which were allegedly of a sexual nature
 - f) The number of these reported patient-patient assaults which were reported to Police Scotland
- 2) Could you also please provide the number of reported assaults on patients within the Iona 2 Ward (learning disabilities hub) where the victim or alleged victim has a diagnosis of autism or a diagnosed learning disability or both

For each year, could you also please provide:

- a) he number of these reported assaults where the alleged perpetrator was a member of staff
- b) The number of these reported staff-patient assaults which were allegedly of a sexual nature
- c) The number of these reported staff-patient assaults which were reported to Police Scotland
- d) In each of the years 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018 could you please provide the number of these reported assaults where the alleged perpetrator was another patient
- e) The number of these reported patient-patient assaults which were allegedly of a sexual nature
- f) The number of these reported patient-patient assaults which were reported to Police Scotland

Response:

1)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported assaults	0	1	3	4	5

a)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported staff-patient assaults	0	0	1	1	0

b)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported staff-patient sexual assaults	0	0	0	0	0

c)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported staff-patient assaults reported to Police Scotland	0	0	0	0	0

d)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported patient-patient assaults	0	1	2	3	5

e)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported patient-patient sexual assaults	0	0	0	0	0

f)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged patient-patient assaults reported to Police Scotland	0	1	0	0	0

2)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of reported assaults (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	2	1	5

a)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged staff-patient assaults (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	0	0	0

b)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged staff-patient sexual assaults (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	0	0	0

c)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged staff-patient assaults reported to Police Scotland (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	0	0	0

d)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged patient-patient assaults (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	2	1	5

e)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged patient-patient assaults (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	0	0	0

f)

	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Number of alleged patient-patient assaults reported to Police Scotland (Iona 2 Ward)	0	0	0	0	0